

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	2,080	C.Y.	\$ <u>110⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>228,800</u>
206.2020	Structure Excavation for Drainage System	160	C.Y.	\$ <u>130⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>20,800</u>
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	400	C.Y.	\$ <u>75⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>30,000</u>
306.0100	Untreated Permeable Base Course	400	C.Y.	\$ <u>130⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>52,000</u>
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	830	Ton	\$ <u>116⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>96,280</u>
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	665	Ton	\$ <u>160⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>106,400</u>
411.1218	16-inch, Concrete Pavement	25	C.Y.	\$ <u>1,000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>25,000</u>
411.2218	13 1/2-inch, Concrete Pavement	520	C.Y.	\$ <u>851⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>442,520</u>
411.3000	Transverse Contraction Joint	880	L.F.	\$ <u>1²⁵</u>	\$ <u>1,100</u>
503.6000	3 Feet x 1.5 Feet Box Culvert	36	L.F.	\$ <u>550⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>19,800</u>
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	45	C.Y.	\$ <u>118⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,310</u>
603.9010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S, or 24-inch Spiral Rib Aluminum Pipe, Sheet Thickness, 0.105 Inch	110	L.F.	\$ <u>68⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7,480</u>
604.4110	Type A Catch Basin, 3 Feet to 3.99 Feet	1	Each	\$ <u>28,000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>28,000</u>
604.4120	Type B Catch Basin, 3 Feet to 3.99 Feet	2	Each	\$ <u>23,000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>46,000</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.4130	Type C Catch Basin, 3 Feet to 3.99 Feet	1	Each	\$ <u>23,000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>23,000</u>
604.4550	Adjusting Water Service Valve Box	1	Each	\$ <u>700⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>700</u>
604.4551	Adjusting Water Meter Box	1	Each	\$ <u>900⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>900</u>
604.4755	Furnish and Install Gas Valve Box	1	Each	\$ <u>1,000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,000</u>
604.7100	Type 61616 Grated Drop Inlet, 2 Feet to 2.99 Feet	1	Each	\$ <u>16,000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>16,000</u>
604.7200	Reinforced Concrete Jacket	41	L.F.	\$ <u>150⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,150</u>
605.0006	6 Inch Perforated Underdrain	260	L.F.	\$ <u>24⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,240</u>
605.0007	Transverse Underdrain	100	L.F.	\$ <u>24⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,400</u>
605.2000	Cleanout	4	Each	\$ <u>800⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,200</u>
607.0045	4-Feet 6-Inch Chain Link Fence without Top Rail and with Concrete Footings	28	L.F.	\$ <u>105⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,940</u>
608.0100	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	275	S.Y.	\$ <u>160⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>44,000</u>
608.0200	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	35	S.Y.	\$ <u>220⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7,700</u>
609.2020	Curb, Type 2D	1,170	L.F.	\$ <u>30⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>35,100</u>
609.2720	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	240	L.F.	\$ <u>90⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>21,600</u>
610.0600	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway	45	S.Y.	\$ <u>300⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>13,500</u>
616.0100	Sprinkler System (19,800 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>32,500</u>
616.1280	4-Inch Irrigation Sleeve	60	L.F.	\$ <u>120⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7,200</u>

92A-01-00

r4/26/02

P-12

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
616.1290	6-Inch Irrigation Sleeve	105	L.F.	\$ 140 ⁰⁰	\$ 14,700
617.0110	Imported Planting Soil	268	C.Y.	\$ 50 ⁰⁰	\$ 13,400
618.0200	Planting Grasses, St. Augustine, Sprigs (17,285 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 26,000
618.0300	Planting Grasses, Zoysia 'El Toro', Sprigs (540 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,700
619.4010	Planting Shrubs, Hula Girl Hibiscus, 3' High (201 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 8,100
619.9010	Transplanting, Monkeypod, Specimen	2	Each	\$ 8,000 ⁰⁰	\$ 16,000
619.9020	Transplanting, Coconut, Specimen	1	Each	\$ 1,500 ⁰⁰	\$ 1,500
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	10	Each	\$ 105 ⁰⁰	\$ 1,050
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post(s)	5	Each	\$ 220 ⁰⁰	\$ 1,100
621.5205	Construction Sign with Two Posts	10	Each	\$ 435 ⁰⁰	\$ 4,350
621.5620	Relocation of Existing Sign on New Post	4	Each	\$ 135 ⁰⁰	\$ 540
621.8010	Street Name Sign on Traffic Signal Mast Arm	2	Each	\$ 1,035 ⁰⁰	\$ 2,070
622.0001	Highway Lighting System (31 Poles and Appurtenances)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 389,805
623.2001	Controller Assembly (Model 170) in 332A Cabinet	1	Each	\$ 23,059 ⁰⁰	\$ 23,059
623.2012	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, Ht.=7'	3	Each	\$ 689 ⁰⁰	\$ 2,067
623.2013	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, Ht.=10'	3	Each	\$ 750 ⁰⁰	\$ 2,250
623.2021	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 48' Mast Arm	1	Each	\$ 7,779 ⁰⁰	\$ 7,779

92A-01-00

r4/26/02

P-13

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.2022	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 55' Mast Arm	1	Each	\$ <u>9,510⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>9,510</u>
623.2031	Foundation for Type I Traffic Signal Standard	6	Each	\$ <u>430⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,580</u>
623.2041	Foundation for Type II Traffic Signal Standard	2	Each	\$ <u>2,119⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,238</u>
623.2051	Foundation for Controller Cabinet	1	Each	\$ <u>2,402⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,402</u>
623.3001	Traffic Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1 Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	3	Each	\$ <u>875⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,625</u>
623.3041	Traffic Signal Assembly, (2-Way, 12-Inch, 2 Vertical with Bracket Mounting)	2	Each	\$ <u>1,724⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,448</u>
623.3061	Traffic Signal Assembly (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1 Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting)	5	Each	\$ <u>858⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,290</u>
623.3071	Traffic Signal Assembly (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1 Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting) with Programmed Visibility	2	Each	\$ <u>1,333⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,666</u>
623.4001	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1 Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	2	Each	\$ <u>686⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,372</u>
623.4002	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (2-Way, 12-Inch, 2 Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	1	Each	\$ <u>1,107⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,107</u>
623.4032	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1 Vertical with Cantilever Mounting)	2	Each	\$ <u>563⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,126</u>
623.4041	Pedestrian Pushbutton with Instruction Sign	5	Each	\$ <u>222⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,110</u>
623.4100	Opticom Receiver	3	Each	\$ <u>735⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,205</u>
623.5310	1-2" Conduit, Sch 80 PVC, Concrete Encased (190 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>9,323</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.5315	1-2" Conduit, Sch 80 PVC, Direct Buried (420 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>18,466</u>
623.5325	2-2" Conduits, Sch 80 PVC, Direct Buried (80 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5,178</u>
623.5330	3-2" Conduits, Sch 80 PVC, Concrete Encased (100 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>11,544</u>
623.5335	3-2" Conduits, Sch 80 PVC, Direct Buried (250 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>24,964</u>
623.5340	4-2" Conduits, Sch 80 PVC, Concrete Encased (200 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>28,830</u>
623.5350	6-2" Conduits, Sch 80 PVC, Concrete Encased (130 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>23,412</u>
623.5355	6-2" Conduits, Sch 80 PVC, Direct Buried (40 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3,836</u>
623.5360	11-2" Conduits, Sch 80 PVC, Direct Buried (10 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3,129</u>
623.6001	Type A Pullbox	6	Each	\$ <u>1,043⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,258</u>
623.6011	Type B Pullbox	9	Each	\$ <u>1,410⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>12,690</u>
623.6021	Type C Pullbox	1	Each	\$ <u>1,685⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,685</u>
623.7010	Reconnect Traffic Camera	1	Each	\$ <u>1,012⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,012</u>
623.7110	No. 14, 26-Conductor Traffic Control Cable (740 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>4,245</u>
623.7120	No. 14, 2-Conductor Cable (5900 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>6,551</u>
623.7140	No. 20, 3-Conductor Shielded Cable for Opticom (850 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>619</u>
623.7150	No. 19, 12-Conductor Interconnect Cable (2540 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>12,579</u>
623.7210	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.), One Loop	7	Each	\$ <u>616⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,312</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.7220	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.), Two Loops	7	Each	\$ <u>1,231⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>8,617</u>
623.7230	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.), Six Loops	5	Each	\$ <u>3,691⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>18,455</u>
623.9000	Fiber Optic Splice Cabinet and Foundation	1	Each	\$ <u>9,667⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>9,667</u>
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (220 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,000</u>
629.1011	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (100 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>600</u>
629.1012	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (830 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,400</u>
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1530 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,000</u>
629.1014	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (420 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>650</u>
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (640 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,300</u>
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (300 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,200</u>
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)(130 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>600</u>
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	14	Lane	\$ <u>180⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,520</u>
629.1025	Yield Line (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	Lane	\$ <u>250⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>500</u>

92A-01-00

r4/26/02

P-16

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	11	Each	\$ <u>160⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,760</u>
629.1040	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	9	Each	\$ <u>195⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,755</u>
629.1050	Pavement Symbol (Paint, Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	Each	\$ <u>260⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>520</u>
629.2010	Type A Pavement Markers (100 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>675</u>
629.2030	Type C Pavement Markers (90 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>630</u>
629.2070	Type H Pavement Markers (20 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>300</u>
638.1000	2 Cellular Phones (Not to Exceed \$900.00 for each phone)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>1,800</u>
638.2000	Monthly Service for Cellular Phones	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 3,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers And/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00
648.1000	Permeable Separator	2,910	S.Y.	\$ <u>0⁵⁰</u>	<u>1455</u>
650.0200	Curb Ramp - Type B	2	Each	\$ <u>5,300⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>10,600</u>
650.0300	Curb Ramp - Type C	1	Each	\$ <u>5,000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,000</u>
650.0310	Curb Ramp - Type C-1	1	Each	\$ <u>5,000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,000</u>
650.0400	Curb Ramp - Type D	1	Each	\$ <u>4,000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,000</u>
650.0500	Curb Ramp - Type D-1	1	Each	\$ <u>3,800⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,800</u>
650.0510	Curb Ramp - Type D Modified	2	Each	\$ <u>3,500⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7,000</u>
652.0100	Cold Planing	2,060	S.Y.	\$ <u>13⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>26,780</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
670.0100	Bus Shelter Relocation (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>12,500</u>
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, 2 Cellular Phones, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>210,514</u>
Sum of All Items.....					\$ <u>2812,000</u>
NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.					

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Section 638 - Cellular Phones and Section 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.